
CITY OF PITTSFIELD 

2021 MUNICIPAL ELECTION SCHEDULE 
Preliminary Election: September 14, 2021     |    General Election: November 2, 2021 

 

Nomination papers available: Friday, April 2, 2021 
Last day to submit nomination papers to Registrar of Voters for certification: Friday, July 16, 2021 
Last day to submit nomination papers to City Clerk: Friday, July 30, 2021 

 

On the Ballot 

Offices 
Signatures 
Required 

Positions Available 

CITY CLERK 150 1 
COUNCILOR-AT-LARGE 150 4 
WARD COUNCILOR 50 (within ward) 7 
SCHOOL COMMITTEE 150 6 

 

 
LAST DAY AND HOUR TO OBJECT OR WITHDRAW AFTER FILING WITH CITY CLERK: Tuesday, August 3, 2021 

 
DRAWING FOR PLACEMENT ON BALLOT Preliminary Election: Thursday, August 5, 2021 

General Election Thursday, September 23, 2021 
 
Voter Registration Deadlines 

Last day to register to vote for Preliminary Election: August 25, 2021 The Registrar of Voters’ Office will be open until 8:00 
pm on both days Last day to register to vote for General Election: October 13, 2021  

 
Absentee Application Deadlines 

Preliminary Election: 
By Mail:    Wednesday, September 8, 2021 by 5:00 PM 

In Person:  Monday, September 13, 2021 by 12:00 PM 
Absentee applications must be 

received, not postmarked   by the 
day and time listed. General Election: By Mail:    Wednesday, October 27, 2021 by 5:00 PM  

             In Person:  Monday, November 1, 2021 by 12:00 PM 

Campaign Finance Deadlines 
Preliminary Pre-Election Report: Due Thursday, September 9, 2021 by 4:00pm for activity from January 1– September 1  

General Election Pre-Election Report Due Thursday, October 28, 2021 by 4:00pm for activity from September 2 –October 20  
End-of-year Report Due Thursday, January 20, 2022 by 4:00pm for activity from October 21 – December 31  

 

 

 


